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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
MacTemps, Inc.

U Individual(s) U Association

U General Partnership U Limited Partnership
Corporation-State: Massachusetts

Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes No

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment U Merger
Q Security Agreement Change of Name
Q Other

Execution Date: March 22, 1999

2. Name and addresslof receiving party(ies)

Name: Aquent, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 711 Boylston Street

City: Boston State: Massachusetts

ZIP: 02116

U Individual(s) citizenship

0 Association

O General Partnership

QO Limited Partnership

Corporation-State Massachusetts

Q Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: OYes 0ONo

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 0 Yes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/227,010
75/336,054

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,508,530
1,980,296

Additional numbers attached?ﬂYes O No

05/

01
02

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: John L. Welch, Esq.

Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP

Street Address: 28 State Street
J0/1999 DNGUYEN 00000119 150}5

FC:481
C482, - Boston \gi W fa Jze 02100

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).......... $ $1,165.00

Enclosed

U1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

12-0080

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
the original document.

John L. Welch

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

L et 4/15/99

Name of Person Signing

Signature
Total number of pages includin cover sheet, attachments, and document:

" Date

6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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75/361,362
75/361,364
75/362,996
75/362,997
75/362,998
75/362,999

1,981,040
1,984,020
2,017,452
2,017,453
2,023,210
2,033,328
2,048,025

ADDITIONAL APPLICATION NUMBERS

75/363,000
75/363,092
75/363,153
75/363,154
75/363,155
75/366,261
75/379,451

75/435,514
75/435,515
75/435,516
75/435,517
75/626,089
75/628,242
75/637,425

ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS

2,177,541
2,210,783
2,210,784
2,233,009
2,240,119

75/637,426 75/637,449
75/637,427 75/661,477
75/637,428 75/661,478
75/637,434
75/637,435
75/637,447
75/637,448
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0221



e »ﬁ»wm;,' N

ey

pd
S

e ashbumo
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711 Bovylston

rExact name of corporation)
4 J

Styeet, Boston .

certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting anticles numbered: £

(Street address of corporation in Massachuset!s)

of the Articles of Organization wers dulv ad :»mcwazimmnxzmk%cn ...ua.zgh__Z.Z‘ .15 99 . byvvoteaf

Number thuse articles 1.2, 5. 4. 5 and/or 6 being amended)
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shires of of shares outstanding,
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{type. class & series, if any)
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NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VALUE

Comamon:

Preforred:

Preferred:
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date.

Larer oy wve dzie:

The foregoing amendment(s) will become cffective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General
Laws, Chapter 1568, Seciion 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the »ote adopting the amendment. 2 later
effective date not more than thirty days after such fing. in which even: the amendmen: will become =fecrve on soch 2ter

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERIURY. this __ 22 day of March .19 9% .
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THE COMMONEEAUTH OF MASSLCHY
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WILLIAM FRANCI
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SECRETARY O THE V"#y‘

RECORDED: 04/29/1999
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