	-12-1999 TECETYER
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademan Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔∨ V V	01034573
To the Hoholable Commissioner of Faterits and	r lease record the attached on that apcuments of copy thereon.
 Name of conveying party(ies): MacTemps, Inc. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
iviac i cirips, iric.	Name: Aquent, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 711 Boylston Street
☑ Corporation-State: Massachusetts ☐ Other	City: Boston State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02116
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ZIP: 02116
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached: 🛥 1es - 🖾 140	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 22, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/227,010 75/336,054	1,508,530 1,980,296
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔀 Yes 🛘 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 46
Name:John L. Welch, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$1,165.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000119 1508530	12-0080
C:481 -C:482 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John L. Welch	L Well 4/18/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:

05/

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDITIONAL APPLICATION NUMBERS

	75/363,000	75/435,514	75/637,426	75/637,449
75/361,362	75/363,092	75/435,515	75/637,427	75/661,477
75/361,364	75/363,153	75/435,516	75/637,428	75/661,478
75/362,996	75/363,154	75/435,517	75/637,434	, ,
75/362,997	75/363,155	75/626,089	75/637,435	
75/362,998	75/366,261	75/628,242	75/637,447	
75/362,999	75/379,451	75/637,425	75/637,448	

ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS

1,981,040	2,177,541
1,984,020	2,210,783
2,017,452	2,210,784
2,017,453	2,233,009
2,023,210	2,240,119
2,033,328	
2,048,025	

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Calvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashbumon Place, Boston, Massachusents 92108-1572

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 1968, Section 72)

KR- SPITES Name Approved	

and <u>Thomás L. Barrette</u>		-	xiGodky "Assistant Cork
of MacTemps. Inc.			
•	(Exact na	me of corporation	1)
located at 711 Boylston St	treet, Boston		
Name and Windowsky and programming and complete to the state of the st	(Street address of co	orporation in Mas	sachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amend	dment affecting articles num	bered: 1	
		•	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Number thuse articles 1.	2. 5. 4. 5 and/or (being amended)
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
of the Articles of Organization wer	by writt e duly adopted <i>h</i> ax moetins	en consent hekon March	22 . 19 99 . by vote of:
7_837_000 shares of <u>Corr</u>	ian Stack	of_ <u>\\\\\</u> of_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	17,000 shares outstanding
C.	type, class & series, if any)		
C.	type, class & series, if any)		
C. C.	type, class & series, if any)		
shares of	type_class & series, if any/ type, class & series, if any/	of	shares outstanding, and
shares of	type_class & series, if any/ type, class & series, if any/	of	shares outstanding, and
shares of	type class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding, and
shares of	type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) EXTERNAL SOURCES & SERIES AND SERIES.	ofofofof	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding,
shares of	type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) Expected sources and series or series outstanding and er	ofofofof	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding,
shares of	type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) Expected soorcesis saudient or series outstanding and erversely affected thereby:	ofofofofofofofofofofof the trick of the trick o	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares out
shares of	type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) Expected soorcesis saudient or series outstanding and erversely affected thereby:	ofofofofofofofofofofof the trick of the trick o	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and
shares of	type class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) myckelassorscriss austes; or series outstanding and erversely affected thereby: the corporation fro	ofofofofofofofofofofof the trick of the trick o	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares out
shares of	type class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) myckelassorscriss austes; or series outstanding and erversely affected thereby: the corporation fro	ofofofofofofofofofofof the trick of the trick o	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and
shares of shares of shares of (the shares are sentency of the class series of stock whose rights are added to change the name of Aquinos.	type class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) type, class & series, if any) myckelessopochiskanishes or series outstanding and erversely affected thereby: the corporation fro	ofofofofofofofofofofof the trick of the trick o	shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, shares out

5 122 N. WC

To change the miniber of shares and the par value (Many) of any type, class or serves of stock which the comportation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITE PAP VALUE STOCKS			
TYFE	NUMBER OF SHAPES	TYPE	NUMBER OF THURS	PAR VALUE	
Common		Commo			
	transpiration of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the				
Profesión	A control of the cont	Preferred			

Change the total surficenced to:

WITHOUT PAIR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		
ļ		1		

		COMO SECURIO DE COMO D				
	e .					
The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General laws. Changer 1568. Section 6 unless these articles specify in accordance with the year adopting the amendment a later.	effective date	not more than thirty days af	ter such filling, in v	which even: the am	endment will become	effective on such lan
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such la	date.					
laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later	Later office to	e date:		<u>.</u> .		
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such la						
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such ladate. Later office we date:	SIGNED UNI	DER THE PENALTIES OF PERIL	JRY. this	day of	March	. 19 99
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such la date.		STAP 10	·~			
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such ladate. Later effective date: SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 22 day of March 19 99		Steven M. Kapter				entrant for fronce
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such ladate. Later effective date: SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERFURY, this 22 day of March 19 99		表示	14 /			
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vete adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such ladate. Later effective date: SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERFURY, this 22 day of March 19 99			S GA TE LOCK			THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O

MSZEES

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAGRUSETTS

THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72)

The first particular to the second se				
the seconds of s	= 22 	raid roda Ary or	Care	emei =
10 49				
Follower est elicitor				

Ople Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Lichy Munroe

Robe and Jorr LLP

#1 State Street

Roberson No. 12166

ATRUE COPY ATTEST

Splen Freinfieler

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/29/1999